505631608 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCEL BIOTECH, INC.	04/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOTS TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	16 TECH CIRCLE, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	NATICK	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16487450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)448-8721

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-448-8720

Email: DOCKETING@DTWARDLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DT WARD, PC

Address Line 1: 142A MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: GROTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2066.1008US371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. CHARLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Charland/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT_ACCEL To DOTS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_ACCEL To DOTS#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_ACCEL To DOTS#page3.tif

PATENT 505631608 REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

Accel Biotech, Inc., having a place of business at 103 Cooper Court, Los Gatos, California 95032, hereby assigns to DOTS Technology Corp., having a place of business at 16 Tech Circle, 2nd Floor, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the applications listed in the attached Appendix A.

This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in said applications, all legal equivalents thereof in any country, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates, any and all certificates issued in any post-grant proceeding, and extensions of said applications and patents of the United States, foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to seek relief and recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in any name or in name of the Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The foregoing assignments, sale and transfer have been made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

The undersigned is an officer of and is empowered to execute this assignment of behalf of Accel Biotech, Inc.

Date: 4/1/17 // //

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0743

APPENDIX A

Country	App.No.	Filing Date	Title
US	62/461,332	Pebruary 21, 2017	SYSTEMS FOR ALLERGEN
			DETECTION

Attorney Docket No: 2066.1008USPRO 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0744

Confirmation and acknowledgment of assignment

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of assignment of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):

filed o	 Application No. 62/461,33 February 21, 2017. 	32, entitled "SYSTI	EM FOR A	ALLERGEN	DETECTION",	1
From_	Accel Biotech. Inc.	Dated	April 1	11,2017	············	
The un	dersigned acknowledges and	accepts this assigm	ment on be	half of DOTS	S Technology C	orp.
Date	2\6\2013	Signature Authorized Repre	/\ esentative	of DOTS Tec	chnology Corp.	

RECORDED: 08/21/2019

PATENT REEL: 050111 FRAME: 0745